
PWB Data for Round: 37

rptTitle:
FCC Auction 93 - FM Broadcast ** FINAL **

Item Name Item Desc. PW Bidder Round of 
PWB

PWB (Gross) PWB (Net) Bidding 
Credit

Previous  
PW Bidder

Round Previous  PWB 
(Gross)

Previous PWB 
(Net)

Bidding 
Credit

Minimum Acceptable 
Bid for Next Round

Inc.

MM-FM389-A Culver IN 6 $200,000 $200,000 - KANKAKEE VALL 4 $182,000 $182,000 - $220,000KANKAKEE 1

MM-FM543-A Bordelonville 1 $3,500 $2,625 0.25 - - - $3,900SSR Commu 1

MM-FM763-A Elaine AR 1 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 - - - $11,000Roberson, AL 1

MM-FM765-A Saint Paul A - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM779-C0 Dinosaur C 4 $8,100 $5,265 0.35 Moats II, Gary l 3 $7,000 $4,550 0.35 $8,900Moats II, Gary 2

MM-FM800-C2 Crystal Falls - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM802-C3 Fife Lake MI 14 $109,000 $109,000 - Alex Media, Inc. 13 $99,000 $99,000 - $120,000Good News 1

MM-FM805-A Calhoun City 26 $9,800 $9,800 - Avant Group LLC 25 $8,900 $5,785 0.35 $11,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM806-C3 Alberton MT - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM810-C Medina ND 16 $21,000 $13,650 0.35 L. Topaz Enterprise 15 $19,000 $14,250 0.25 $23,000Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM812-C1 Sarles ND 1 $3,500 $2,275 0.35 - - - $3,900Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM825-A Ashtabula O 17 $24,000 $24,000 - JER Licenses, LLC 16 $22,000 $22,000 - $26,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM834-A Mission SD 1 $1,500 $975 0.35 - - - $1,700Agnus Dei Co 1

MM-FM835-A Byrdstown T 10 $26,000 $26,000 - Rural Tennessee E 9 $24,000 $15,600 0.35 $29,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM836-A Linden TN 10 $12,000 $12,000 - Valleydale Broadca 9 $11,000 $11,000 - $13,000Grace Broadc 1

MM-FM839-A Buffalo TX 1 $2,500 $2,500 - - - - $2,800Bryan Broadc 1

MM-FM860-A Waitsburg - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM862-C3 Rhinelander 1 $10,000 $6,500 0.35 - - - $11,000Multi-Cultural 1

MM-FM867-C2 Fairbanks A 1 $35,000 $22,750 0.35 - - - $39,000Little Flower 1

MM-FM868-C2 Fairbanks A 2 $39,000 $39,000 - Little Flower Ministri 1 $35,000 $22,750 0.35 $43,000Last Frontier 1

MM-FM869-C0 Port Lions A - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM870-A Rockford AL 14 $74,000 $55,500 0.25 Valleydale Broadca 13 $67,000 $67,000 - $81,000Marble City M 1

MM-FM871-C3 Altheimer A 1 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 - - - $50,000Parker, Patric 1

MM-FM872-A Bearden AR - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM874-C3 Lake Village - - - - - - - $25,000FCC 0

MM-FM875-A Pine Bluff A 1 $35,000 $22,750 0.35 - - - $39,000Parker, Patric 1

MM-FM876-C3 Pine Bluff A 1 $45,000 $29,250 0.35 - - - $50,000Parker, Patric 1

MM-FM877-C3 Strong AR 1 $25,000 $16,250 0.35 - - - $28,000RADIO ENTE 1

MM-FM878-A Ash Fork AZ 36 $53,000 $53,000 - JER Licenses, LLC 35 $48,000 $48,000 - $58,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM879-C3 Peach Sprin 25 $9,800 $9,800 - COCHISE MEDIA 24 $8,900 $8,900 - $11,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM880-B Blythe CA 15 $101,000 $75,750 0.25 Kacey Investments, 12 $92,000 $69,000 0.25 $111,000Northway Bro 1

MM-FM881-A Cloverdale 12 $261,000 $261,000 - Alex Media, Inc. 11 $237,000 $237,000 - $287,000Redwood Em 1

MM-FM882-A Desert Cent 36 $21,000 $21,000 - JER Licenses, LLC 35 $19,000 $19,000 - $23,000Sunnylands B 1

MM-FM883-A Ridgecrest 15 $140,000 $91,000 0.35 Kacey Investments, 14 $91,000 $68,250 0.25 $154,000Post Rock Co 9

MM-FM884-A Willow Cree 11 $28,000 $28,000 - Hoopa Valley Tribe 10 $25,000 $25,000 - $31,000McCutchen III 1

MM-FM885-A Willows CA 22 $84,000 $84,000 - Huth, Elizabeth 21 $76,000 $49,400 0.35 $92,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM886-C3 De Beque C - - - - - - - $60,000FCC 0

MM-FM887-C3 Fruita CO 12 $157,000 $117,750 0.25 Educational Media 11 $143,000 $143,000 - $173,000Troland Tho 1
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MM-FM888-C2 Gunnison C 23 $25,000 $25,000 - Sunriver Broadcasti 22 $23,000 $17,250 0.25 $28,000JER Licenses 1

MM-FM889-C3 Hotchkiss C 2 $17,000 $17,000 - Reston Translator, 1 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 $19,000Educational 1

MM-FM890-C3 Walden CO 19 $19,000 $12,350 0.35 Post Rock Commu 18 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 $21,000Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM891-A Sugarloaf K 8 $47,000 $35,250 0.25 ALMA Corporation 7 $43,000 $43,000 - $52,000Azure Media, 1

MM-FM892-A Americus G - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM893-A Milner GA 24 $103,000 $77,250 0.25 Valleydale Broadca 23 $94,000 $94,000 - $113,000Radio Georgi 1

MM-FM894-A Morgan GA 19 $34,000 $34,000 - Morgan Radio Com 18 $31,000 $23,250 0.25 $37,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM895-A Ty Ty GA 16 $35,000 $35,000 - Sutton Radiocastin 15 $32,000 $32,000 - $39,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM896-A Sanborn IA 23 $32,000 $20,800 0.35 JER Licenses, LLC 22 $29,000 $29,000 - $35,000AM-770 Radi 1

MM-FM897-A Dubois ID 18 $750 $750 - - - - $830Kona Coast 1

MM-FM898-C3 McCall ID - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM899-A Augusta IL 1 $7,500 $5,625 0.25 - - - $8,300Canton Seve 1

MM-FM901-A Phillipsburg 1 $2,500 $1,625 0.35 - - - $2,800Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM902-C3 Cameron LA 25 $40,000 $40,000 - Star Point Broadca 24 $36,000 $36,000 - $44,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM903-A Colfax LA 17 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM904-C3 Franklin LA 1 $45,000 $45,000 - - - - $50,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM905-A Haynesville - - - - - - - $7,500FCC 0

MM-FM906-A Homer LA 1 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Brown, Willia 1

MM-FM907-C3 New Llano L 18 $89,000 $66,750 0.25 Baldridge-Dumas C 17 $81,000 $81,000 - $98,000Lout, James 1

MM-FM908-A Alpena MI 14 $34,000 $34,000 - Glendive Broadcast 13 $31,000 $31,000 - $37,000WATZ Radio, 1

MM-FM909-A Onekama MI 11 $31,000 $20,150 0.35 Payne, Michael A 10 $28,000 $18,200 0.35 $34,000Culpepper, Ri 1

MM-FM910-C1 Baudette M 21 $55,000 $41,250 0.25 Avant Group LLC 20 $50,000 $32,500 0.35 $61,000Paskvan Med 1

MM-FM911-C3 Bunker MO - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM912-C3 Deerfield M 1 $35,000 $22,750 0.35 - - - $39,000Parker, Patric 1

MM-FM914-A Drew MS - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM915-A Mound Bayo - - - - - - - $20,000FCC 0

MM-FM916-A Vardaman M - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM917-C1 Cut Bank M - - - - - - - $7,500FCC 0

MM-FM918-C1 Tioga ND 11 $80,000 $60,000 0.25 JER Licenses, LLC 10 $73,000 $73,000 - $88,000L. Topaz Ent 1

MM-FM919-C1 Williston ND 11 $88,000 $88,000 - JER Licenses, LLC 10 $80,000 $80,000 - $97,000Glendive Bro 1

MM-FM920-C2 Carrizozo N 1 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM921-C1 Cloudcroft N - - - - - - - $35,000FCC 0

MM-FM922-A Las Vegas N 17 $17,000 $12,750 0.25 Oswald, JoAnn M 14 $15,000 $9,750 0.35 $19,000Owensville C 1

MM-FM923-C3 Tularosa NM 12 $57,000 $57,000 - Mehvs, LLC 11 $52,000 $33,800 0.35 $63,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM924-A Battle Mount 13 $9,400 $6,110 0.35 Star Point Broadca 12 $8,500 $8,500 - $10,000Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM925-C3 Fernley NV 1 $26,000 $19,500 0.25 - - - $29,000Northway Bro 2

MM-FM926-C Silver Spring 1 $60,000 $45,000 0.25 - - - $66,000Northway Bro 1

MM-FM927-A Cridersville 23 $84,000 $84,000 - Church of the Livin 22 $76,000 $57,000 0.25 $92,000Educational 1

MM-FM928-C2 Alva OK 1 $7,500 $4,875 0.35 - - - $8,300Parker, Patric 1

MM-FM929-A Broken Bow 12 $34,000 $22,100 0.35 Parker, Patrick 11 $31,000 $20,150 0.35 $37,000Eastern Okla 1

MM-FM930-C3 Cheyenne O 1 $750 $488 0.35 - - - $830Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM931-A Covington O 16 $17,000 $11,050 0.35 Owensville Commu 15 $15,000 $11,250 0.25 $19,000Falletti, Christ 1

MM-FM932-A Pittsburg OK 1 $15,000 $15,000 - - - - $17,000Southeastern 1
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MM-FM933-A Red Oak OK 1 $5,000 $3,250 0.35 - - - $5,500Eastern Okla 1

MM-FM934-C3 Tipton OK - - - - - - - $15,000FCC 0

MM-FM935-C3 Tishomingo 24 $309,000 $309,000 - Keystone Broadcas 23 $281,000 $281,000 - $340,000Texoma Broa 1

MM-FM936-A Grants Pass 17 $91,000 $59,150 0.35 Educational Media 16 $83,000 $83,000 - $100,000Three Rivers 1

MM-FM937-A Keno OR 2 $25,000 $25,000 - - - - $28,000Basin Mediac 1

MM-FM938-A Malin OR 2 $25,000 $25,000 - - - - $28,000Basin Mediac 1

MM-FM939-C2 Terrebonne 15 $53,000 $53,000 - Cowan Broadcastin 14 $44,000 $44,000 - $58,000Sunriver Broa 3

MM-FM940-A Sheffield PA 1 $18,000 $18,000 - - - - $20,000radio partners 5

MM-FM941-C Lead SD 12 $45,000 $45,000 - White Park Broadc 11 $41,000 $41,000 - $50,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM942-A Murdo SD 27 $94,000 $94,000 - Agnus Dei Commu 25 $85,000 $55,250 0.35 $103,000Riverfront Bro 1

MM-FM943-C Rosebud SD - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM944-C3 Benjamin TX - - - - - - - $2,500FCC 0

MM-FM946-C3 Cisco TX - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM947-A Comanche T - - - - - - - $7,500FCC 0

MM-FM948-A Dickens TX - - - - - - - $750FCC 0

MM-FM949-C1 Eldorado TX 27 $157,000 $102,050 0.35 McCutchen III, Willi 25 $130,000 $130,000 - $173,000Cuellar, Tony 3

MM-FM950-A Giddings TX 21 $64,000 $48,000 0.25 HENDERSON, RY 17 $58,000 $37,700 0.35 $70,000RF Services i 1

MM-FM951-C2 Hamlin TX 12 $23,000 $23,000 - RF Services inc. 11 $21,000 $15,750 0.25 $25,000Hispanic Targ 1

MM-FM952-A Junction TX 12 $4,300 $3,225 0.25 Eande Broadcastin 11 $3,900 $2,535 0.35 $4,700Munbilla Broa 1

MM-FM953-A Kingsland T 19 $122,000 $91,500 0.25 RF Services inc. 18 $111,000 $83,250 0.25 $134,000Munbilla Broa 1

MM-FM955-C3 McCamey T 1 $1,500 $975 0.35 - - - $1,700Charles J. Ry 1

MM-FM956-C3 Mullin TX 27 $89,000 $57,850 0.35 RF Services inc. 26 $81,000 $60,750 0.25 $98,000Crawford, Ch 1

MM-FM957-C2 Rule TX - - - - - - - $10,000FCC 0

MM-FM958-C3 Santa Anna 25 $39,000 $39,000 - RF Services inc. 24 $35,000 $26,250 0.25 $43,000McCutchen III 1

MM-FM959-C2 Seymour TX 1 $3,500 $2,275 0.35 - - - $3,900Charles J. Ry 1

MM-FM960-C2 Shamrock T - - - - - - - $7,500FCC 0

MM-FM961-A Fountain Gr 1 $10,000 $10,000 - - - - $11,000Valleydale Br 1

MM-FM962-A Manila UT 14 $750 $750 - - - - $830Kona Coast 1

MM-FM963-A Mona UT 16 $84,000 $84,000 - Valleydale Broadca 15 $76,000 $76,000 - $92,000Alex Media, I 1

MM-FM964-A Iron Gate V 1 $25,000 $25,000 - - - - $28,000United States 1

MM-FM965-C3 Canaan VT 4 $9,400 $9,400 - McGlynn, Brian P 3 $6,100 $4,575 0.25 $10,000White Mount 9

MM-FM966-A Poultney VT 1 $26,000 $19,500 0.25 - - - $29,000Northway Bro 2

MM-FM967-A Goldendale 29 $28,000 $28,000 - All Classical Public 28 $25,000 $25,000 - $31,000Sunnylands B 1

MM-FM968-A Port Angeles 18 $208,000 $156,000 0.25 Radio Pacific, Inc. 17 $172,000 $172,000 - $229,000Owensville C 3

MM-FM969-A Crandon WI - - - - - - - $5,000FCC 0

MM-FM970-A White Sulph 10 $80,000 $80,000 - West Virginia-Virgi 9 $66,000 $66,000 - $88,000United States 3

MM-FM971-C Byron WY 15 $29,000 $18,850 0.35 JER Licenses, LLC 14 $26,000 $26,000 - $32,000HBD Media, 1

MM-FM972-A Centennial 19 $28,000 $28,000 - JER Licenses, LLC 18 $25,000 $25,000 - $31,000White Park B 1
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